

August 27, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the intimation received from Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Bank regarding letter(s) of confirmation issued to the shareholder(s)/claimant(s) in lieu of share certificate(s) reported as lost.

Please take the same on record.

Yours sincerely, For ICICI Bank Limited

Rinku Maniar Head – Stakeholders Management & Governance

Encl: as above

ICICI Bank Limited ICICI Bank Tower, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400 051, India.

Tel: (91) (22) 4008 8900 Email: companysecretary@icicibank.com Website: www.icicibank.com CIN: L65190GJ1994PLC021012



Ref No.: KFPL/BSE-NSE/LOC/2024/76

BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 https://www.kfintech.com +91 40 6716 2222, 7961 1000

Date: 27-08-2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE) Exchange Plaza 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of share certificate(s) reported as lost have been issued to the shareholder(s)/claimant(s) as detailed in 'Annexure A'.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFin Technologies Limited

P. S. Murstury

P Srinivasa Murthy Dy. Manager

CC To : ICICI Bank Ltd

KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited) Registered & Corporate Office: Selenium, Tower B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad Rangareddi, Telangana – 500032, India

CIN: U72400TG2017PLC117649

ANNEXURE -A

ICICI BANK LIMITED						
STATEMENT CONTAINING DETAILS OF LETTER(S) OF CONFIRMATION ISSUED IN LIEU OF SHARE CERTIFICATE(S) REPORTED AS LOST						
DATE: 26-08-2024						
SL NO.	FOLIO	NAME	OLD CERT NO	DIST FROM	DIST_TO	NO. OF SHARES
1	1080219	G SYAM SUNDAR	71623	21117471	21117720	250
			959095	5831644622	5831644646	25
2	1051247	MAMTA A BAHIRWANI	936936	5831295395	5831295406	12
3	1084706	KESHAV PATHAK	75522	22003226	22003600	375